VERIFIED RETURN OF SERVICE

State of Florida County of Broward Circuit Court

Case Number: CACE-21-003202

Plaintiff: Sunwood, Inc.

vs.

Defendant:

III AN IIFFICIA

Pompano Senior Squadron Flying Club, Inc.,

For: Dane T. Stanish DANE STANISH, P.A. 3475 Sheridan Street Suite 209 Hollywood, FL 33021

Received by Christy L. Ramlogan on the 15th day of July, 2022 at 2:07 pm to be served on JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. by serving its registered agent, CT Corporation System, 1200 S. Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324.

I, Christy L. Ramlogan, do hereby affirm that on the 15th day of July, 2022 at 2:51 pm, I:

Served the within named CORPORATION by delivering a true copy of the Writ of Garnishment with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me to Lisa H. as Intake Specialist of CT Corporation System at 1200 S. Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324 who is the Registered Agent of the within named corporation, after informing said person of the contents of the matter thereof in compliance with FL State Statutes 48.091.

Description of Person Served: Age: 50, Sex: F, Race/Skin Color: Brown, Height: 5'7", Weight: 150, Hair: Dark Brown, Glasses: N

I certify that I am a Special Process Server over the age of eighteen, appointed by the Sheriff's Office in the County in which it was served, that I am in good standing and have no interest in the above action. Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the forgoing Verified return of service and the facts stated in it are true and correct. Pursuant to F.S. 92.525(2), Notary not required. Date:

Christy L. Ramlogan

Special Process Server#1630

L.R.I. (Process Service & Litigation Support) 1011 South Federal Highway 2nd Floor Hollywood, FL 33020 (954) 944-3900

Our Job Serial Number: LRA-2022005022

Copyright © 1992-2022 Database Services, Inc. - Process Server's Toolbox V8.2i



FFICIAL CITY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

115122 MBP 1630

SUNWOOD, INC.,

CASE NO. 21-003202 CACE 12

Plaintiff,

vs.

POMPANO SENIOR SQUADRON FLYING CLUB, INC.,

Defendant,

vs.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

Garnishee.

WRIT OF GARNISHMENT

THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

TO Each Sheriff of the State:

YOU ARE COMMANDED to summon the Garnishee, JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., by serving its registered agent, CT Corporation System, 1200 S. Pine Island Road, Plantation, FL 33324, who is required to serve an answer to this writ on Dane T. Stanish, 3475 Sheridan Street, Suite 209, Hollywood, FL 33021, within 20 days after service on the garnishee, exclusive of the day of service, and to file the original with the Clerk of Court either before service on the attorney, or immediately thereafter. The answer shall state whether the garnishee is indebted to the Defendant, **Pompano Senior Squadron Flying Club, Inc.** (possible account numbers 606606793 and 3828970161) at

the time of the answer or was indebted at the time of service of the writ, or at any time between such times, and in what sum and what tangible and intangible personal property of the Defendant the garnishee is in possession or control of at the time of the answer or had at the time of the service of the writ, or at any time between such times, and whether the garnishee knows of any other person indebted to the Defendant or who may be in possession or control of any of the property of the Defendant. The amount set in Plaintiff's motion is \$117,627.24.

	JUL	14	202
DATED ON			

BRENDA FORMAN Clerk of the Court

By:

As Deputy Clergy

Showard took

BRENDA D. FORMAN

Requested by:

Dane T. Stanish, Esq. 3475 Sheridan Street, Suite 209 Hollywood, FL 33021 Tel. (954) 923-0524 stanishd@gmail.com